11-6-2001	6-2001
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	393765 V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hosokawa Micron Acquisition Co. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 3, 1992	Street Address: 780 Third Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Delaware
	Additional name(s) a address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 894,991
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Elizabeth Atkins</u> , Esq.	
Internal Address: Nims, Howes, Collison, Hansen & Atkins, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 605 Third Avenue, Ste 3500	8. Deposit account number: 14-1115
City: New York State: N.Y. Zip: 1015	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Elizabeth Atkins	
Date Day Name Of Parson Fig. nir 194991 Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BEPEX CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HOSOKAWA MICRON ACQUISITION CO." UNDER THE NAME OF "BEPEX CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1992, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2274497 8100M

010504502

AUTHENTICATION: 1384379

DATE: 10-10-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0933 £

2

corporation, on request and without cost, to, any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

Dated: February 3, 1992.

BEPEX CORPORATION

Name: Simon H. Baker Title: Vice President and

Secretary

Attest:

Name: Stephen N. Robinson Title: Assistant Secretary Dated: February 3, 1992

HOSOKAWA MICRON ACQUISITION CO.

Name: William J. Brennan

Title: Vice President

Attest:

Name: Stephen N. Robinson Title: Assistant Secretary Dated: February 3, 1992

2**535**H.**002**

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/06/2001 REEL: 002393 FRAME: 0934